Installation, Start-up & Operating Instructions Manual
For
StaMixCo SMB-R Extrusion Melt Blender
A)  SMB-R Extrusion Melt Blender Mixing Element Construction and Orientation
The standard SMB-R eight (8) mixing element assembly is shown in Figure #1.  The Alignment
Pin & Slot arrangement on the mixing element outside diameter assures that the mixing
elements are oriented 90o relative to each other.  The mixing elements can be assembled in

Viscosity
Polymer
Type
( Stock Item )
I.D.ME
(mm)
O.D.ME
(mm)
LME
(mm)
LTOT
8 Mixing
Elements
Bore
(mm)
10 mm 20 mm SMB-R12/18-8  12 mm 18 mm 8.0 64 18
10 mm 25 mm SMB-R18/25-8 18 mm 25 mm 11.2 90 25
 “    “ “  “   “  “ SMB-R18/26-8   “     “ “ 26 mm 11.2 90 26
25 mm 30 mm SMB-R20/25-8 20 mm 25 mm 12.5. 100 25
 “    “ “  “   “  “ SMB-R20/28-8   “    “  “ 28 mm 12.5 100 28
25 mm 35 mm SMB-R22/30-8  22 mm 30 mm 13.5 108 30
25 mm 45 mm SMB-R27/32-8 27 mm 32 mm 16.0 128 32
 “    “ “  “   “  “ SMB-R27/35-8   “    “  “ 35 mm 16.5 132 35
35 mm 50 mm SMB-R33/42-8  33 mm 42 mm 20.0 160 42
50 mm 60 mm SMB-R40/48-8 40 mm 48 mm 24.0 192 48
 “    “ “  “   “  “ SMB-R40/50-8  “    “  “ 50 mm 24.0 192 50
60 mm 75 mm SMB-R52/60-8  52 mm 60 mm 30.0 240 60
75 mm 100 mm SMB-R66/75-8  66 mm 75 mm 37.5 300 75
90 mm 120 mm SMB-R80/90-8  80 mm 90 mm 45.0 360 90
120 mm 150 mm SMB-R102/115-8 102 mm 115 mm 57.5 460 115
150 mm 200 mm SMB-R126/140-8 126 mm 140 mm 68.8 560 140
200 mm 240 mm SMB-R154/175-8 154 mm 175 mm 85.5 684 175
Tolerances - f7 0/-0.1 0/-0.8 H7
For other O.D. and larger sizes, please contact us.  Dimensions are approximate
  SMB-R/OM-V.06 3
C)  Basic Housing Design and Installation of the Mixing Elements:

polymer “rod” inside the mixing elements is large in diameter and must be melted by
thermal conductivity alone.  Polymer melts are insulators which mean they have very low
thermal conductivity.  The polymer layer thickness in the screw section is much thinner
and thus takes less time to melt completely.  Any transition pieces upstream of the Melt
Blender where a “rod” of frozen polymer exists should also be heated for complete
melting prior to processing into the mixer section.  The upstream empty pipe transition
pieces will take longer to melt than polymer within the mixing elements because the
mixing element finger bars provide “fin-effect” heating via thermal conductivity through
the metal to the frozen polymer while the empty pipe transition pieces have no such
enhanced heat -up assistance.
Table #2: Recommended additional heating time after controller switches on-and-off for
5 minutes
 Mixing Elements
Melt Blender Model I.D. O.D. Recommended Additional
Heating Time
SMB-R12/18 12 mm 18 mm ~ 10 minutes
SMB-R18/25 18 mm 25 mm
SMB-R18/26  “     “ “ 26 mm ~ 15 minutes
SMB-R20/25 20 mm 25 mm
SMB-R20/28  “    “  “ 28 mm ~ 20 minutes
SMB-R22/30 22 mm 30 mm ~ 20 minutes
SMB-R27/32 27 mm 32 mm
SMB-R27/35  “    “  “ 35 mm ~ 25 minutes
SMB-R33/42 33 mm 42 mm ~ 30 minutes
SMB-R40/48 40 mm 48 mm
SMB-R40/50 40 mm 50 mm ~ 35 minutes
SMB-R52/60 52 mm 60 mm ~ 40 minutes
SMB-R66/75 66 mm 75 mm ~ 45 minutes
SMB-R80/90 80 mm 90 mm ~ 50 minutes
SMB-R102/115 102 mm 115 mm ~ 55 minutes
SMB-R126/140 126 mm 140 mm ~ 60 minutes
SMB-R154/175 154 mm 175 mm ~ 60 minutes
  SMB-R/OM-V.06 7
b) When the additional heat-up time has elapsed, slowly force molten polymer
continuously through the mixer for about 5 minutes while extruding at low rpm at
approximately 20% of the normal flow rate.  If any major resistance of the melt is